2552

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 3 APRIL, 1923.

TABLE oF CONTENTS,

State Intelligence
County Council of Devon—Notice

Water Undertakings (Modification of
Charges) Act, 1921—Notice

Electricity (Supply) Acts, 1882 to 1922
_—Notice

Treasury Weekly Statement

Bullion and Specie—Weekly Account
Bank Notes in Circulation in Scotland
Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894-1914 ...

Cereals, Average Prices of
British Corn — Statements Showing
Quantities Sold and Average Price .
Bank of England—Chlef Cashler g
Statement

Places Reg1stered for Solemmzmg Ma.r-
riages

Companies (Consohdatlon) Act 1908—
Notices o

Partnerships Dissolved . .-

Limited Partnership Ach 1907—Not.1ce

Law of Property Amendment Act, 1859
—Notices to Creditors

PAGE
2499

2518

2519

2519
2522
2524
2526
2527
2530

2532
2533
2533

2533
2538
2540

2540

National Bank Limited—Notice
Strathpeffer Spa Limited—Notice

Royal College of Surgeons of England——
Notice ... .es
Queen Anne's Bounty—Notlce
Deeds of Arrangement Act—Notices ...
Bankruptey Acts—Notice
Bankruptey Act, 1914—
Receiving Orders
First Meetings and Public Examina-
tions
Public Examination Adjourned sine
die

Adjudications ...
Applications for Debtors’ Dlscharge

Appointments of Trustees

Intended Dividends ...

Dividends Declared “ee
Companies Acts, 1908 to 1917—

First Meetings .

Meeting of < B’ Contrlbutorles

Dividend Declared

PAGE
2542

2642

2543
2543
2543
2543

2544

2545

2546
2547
2548
2548
2548
2549

2550
2550
2550

All communications on the business of the London Gazette should be addressed to The
Superintendent, Office of the London Gazette, H.M. Stationery Office, Princes Street,
Westminster, S.W. 1.




