٠

TABLE OF CONTENTS,

	PAGE	•	PAGE
State Intelligence	2499	National Bank Limited—Notice	2542
County Council of Devon-Notice	2518	Strathpeffer Spa Limited—Notice	2542
Water Undertakings (Modification of Charges) Act, 1921-Notice	2519	Royal College of Surgeons of England— Notice	2543
Electricity (Supply) Acts, 1882 to 1922		Queen Anne's Bounty—Notice	2543
-Notice	2519	Deeds of Arrangement Act—Notices	2543
Treasury Weekly Statement	2522	Bankruptcy Acts-Notice	2543
Bullion and Specie-Weekly Account	2524	Bankruptcy Act, 1914-	
Bank Notes in Circulation in Scotland	2526	Receiving Orders	2544
Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894-1914	2527	First Meetings and Public Examina-	
Cereals, Average Prices of	2530	tions	2545
British Corn — Statements Showing Quantities Sold and Average Price	2532	Public Examination Adjourned sine die	2546
Bank of England-Chief Cashier's		Adjudications '	2547
Statement	2533	Applications for Debtors' Discharge	2548
Places Registered for Solemnizing Mar- riages	2533	Appointments of Trustees	2548
Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908-		Intended Dividends	2548
Notices	2533	Dividends Declared	2549
Partnerships Dissolved	2538	Companies Acts, 1908 to 1917-	
Limited Partnership Act, 1907-Notice	2540	First Meetings	2550
Law of Property Amendment Act, 1859		Meeting of "B" Contributories	2550
Notices to Creditors	2540	Dividend Declared	2550

All communications on the business of the London Gazette should be addressed to The Superintendent, Office of the London Gazette, H.M. Stationery Office, Princes Street, Westminster, S.W. 1.